THE CARRBORO BOARD OF ALDERMEN ORDAINS: 

Section 1 Article IV, of Chapter 6, Section 19, Subsection (b)(1) of the Carrboro Town Code (No 

Parking At Any Time) is amended to include following: 

(xx) On both sides of Lindsay Street, from its northern terminus to a point two-hundred and 

twenty-five (225) feet to the south. 

Section 2. All provisions of any town ordinance in conflict with this ordinance are repealed. 

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.